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EUSBSR MEETINGS IN WARSAW 11 DECEMBER 2015 

MFA Przeździeckich Palace, Foksal 6 Street 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

9:00 – 10:30  

 
Meeting of National Coordinators   

 
 

Participants: EUSBSR National Coordinators, European Commission, INTERACT, Interreg Baltic Sea Region 

 Name Surname Institution Function e-mail phone 

EUSBSR National 
Coordinators 

Renāte Bula MFA, Latvia National Coordinator, 

Senior Desk Officer 

renate.bula@mfa.gov.lv +371 67016477 

Michael  Däumer Federal Foreign 
Office, Germany 

Desk Officer for Baltic Sea 
Cooperation and Arctic 
Policy, National 
Coordinator 

e21-9@diplo.de  +493018172520 
 

Erik Kiesow PM Office, Sweden National Coordinator  erik.kiesow@gov.se +46703143579 

Raimonda Liutkevičienė Lithuanian MFA 
National Coordinator/ 
Advisor, EU department 

raimonda.liutkeviciene@urm.l
t  

+370 7065 2809 

Raul  Mälk MFA, Estonia Ambassador-at-Large 
/National Coordinator 

raul.malk@mfa.ee 
 

+3736377270 
 

Agnieszka  Marszałek-
Gunia 

MFA, Poland  Desk Officer  agnieszka.marszalek@msz.gov
.pl  

+4822523 9362 

David  Matzek-
Lichtenstein 

MFA, Germany  National Coordinator e21-3@auswaertiges-amt.de +49-30-1817-
6009 

Grzegorz  Poznański MFA, Poland Deputy Director, European 
Policy Department 

grzegorz.poznanski@msz.gov.
pl  

+48225239757 

Erja Tikka MFA, Finland 
Department for 

Ambassador for Baltic Sea 
Affairs, National 

erja.tikka@formin.fi +358295351824 
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Europe/Unit for 
Northern Europe 

Coordinator 

Agnija  Tumkevič MFA Lithuania  Agnija.tumkevic@urm.lt  8 706 5 2616 

Kim Vinthen MFA, Denmark National Coordinator kimvin@um.dk +4541865939 

Sofia Wennerstrand PM Office, Sweden Desk Officer sofia.wennerstrand@gov.se  +46768037792 

Joanna Wojtkowska MFA, Poland 
European Policy 
Department  

National Coordinator, Head 
of Northern Europe Unit 

joanna.wojtkowska@msz.gov.
pl  

+48225238843 

European 
Commission 

Vicente Rodriguez 
Saez 

EC Directorate-
General for 
Regional and Urban 
Policy  

 Vicente.RODRIGUEZ-
SAEZ@ec.europa.eu  

+32 229-56655 

Alexander  Somoza EC Directorate-
General for 
Regional and Urban 
Policy 

 Alexander.Somoza@ec.europa
.eu  

+32 229 57 212 

Peter  Schenk EC Directorate-
General for 
Regional and Urban 
Policy 

 Peter.schenk@ec.europa.eu  +32 229-57849 

INTERACT  
Baiba 

 

Liepa INTERACT 

 

Project Manager 

 

 

baiba.liepa@interact-eu.net  
+358401599430 

 
IBSR 

Eeva  Rantama  IBSR 
 
 
 

 Eeva.rantama@eu.baltic.net   

Laura Supjeva IBSR  Laura.supjeva@eu.baltic.net  
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11:00 – 13:00 
13:00 – 13:30 

Meeting of National Coordinators and Managing Authorities of line ministries managing the 
European Structural and Investment Funds programmes 

 

Participants: the above participants joined by:  

 Name Surname Institution Function e-mail phone 

 
 
 

Line ministries or 
MAs of the ESIF 

programmes 
(2 rep. per 
country) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Kadri Jushkin Ministry of 
Finances, Estonia 

 Kadri.Jushkin@fin.ee   

Anders  Lindholm Sweden    

Anete  Vitola Ministry of Finance, 
EU funds strategy 
department, Latvia 

Responsible for 
coordination of ESIF 
investments contribution 
to EUSBSR 

anete.vitola@fm.gov.lv  +371 67083889 

Grażyna  Sikorska-
Czapnik 

Ministry of 
Infrastructure and 
Development, 
Poland     

Expert Grazyna.sikorska-
czapnik@mir.gov.pl  

+48222737599    

Aleksandra  Zakrzewska Ministry of 
Infrastructure and 
Development, 
Poland     

Head of Unit          Aleksandra.zakrzewska@mir.g
ov.pl 

 +48222737572 

Piotr  Zygadło Ministry of 
Infrastructure and 
Development, 
Poland     

Deputy Director Piotr.zygadlo@mir.gov.pl  

      

      

      

Experts Erik Gløersen  External expert contracted 
by INTERACT 
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Silke  
Haarich  External expert contracted 

by INTERACT 
 

 

Pertti Hermannek  External expert contracted 
by INTERACT 

  

 
 
 

14:45 – 16:45  

 
Meeting of EUSBSR National Coordinators, European Commission, Policy Area Coordinators 

and Horizontal Action Coordinators  
 

Participants: All the above participants jointed by PACs and HACs 

 Name Surname Institution Function e-mail phone 

 
Policy Area 

Coordinators/ 
Horizontal 

Action 
Coordinators 

 
 
 
 

Leena  Anttila Ministry of 
Agriculture and 
Forestry 
Finland 

PAC Bioeconomy leena.anttila@mmm.fi  +358401806522 

Kristina  Dubikovaitė Ministry of 
Agriculture of the 
Republic of 
Lithuania 

EUSBSR PA BIOECONOMY kristina.dubikovaite@zum.lt 37052391345 

Thomas  Erlandson Ministry of 
Enterprise and 
Innovation, 
Sweden 

PAC Transport 
thomas.erlandson@gov.se 

 
+46 8 405 86 74 

Vitalija 
Fokienė 

Ministry of 
Agriculture of the 
Republic of 
Lithuania 

EUSBSR PA BIOECONOMY, 
EU policies: agri 
environment, organic 
farming, sustainability 

vitalija.fokiene@zum.lt +37052391364 

mailto:leena.anttila@mmm.fi
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mailto:thomas.erlandson@gov.se
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Anja  

Gelzer 
Ministry of 
Economics, 
Construction and 
Tourism 
Mecklenburg-
Vorpommern 

 

PAC Tourism A.Gelzer@wm.mv-
regierrung.de  

++49 (0) 385 
588 5246 

Torfi Johannesson Nordic Council of 
Ministers 

PAC Bioeconomy   

Krista Kampus  CBSS Secretariat  Senior Adviser and Head of 
the Unit for the Expert 
Group on Sustainable 
Development- BALTIC 21  

HAC CLIMATE 

Krista.kampus@cbss.org 

 

+46 8 440 19 30 
 

Dzintars  Kaulinš Latvia  PAC Energy   

Talis  Linkaitis VASAB Head of Secretariat Talis.Linkaitis@vasab.org  +37122013305 

Mikko Lohikoski   HAC Neighbours (Turku) 
HAC Capacity (UBC) 
 

Mikko.lohikoski@turku.fi   

Geir  Oddsson NCM PAC Bioeconomy   

Christiane Schadow  PAC Education   

Rota  Šņuka Ministry of 
Economics, Latvia  

PAC Energy   

 Wiktor  Szydarowski  Support to PAC Transport   

 
Jolanta  Vaičiūnienė Ministry of 

Agriculture, 
Lithuania 

Chief specialist of Rural 
development department; 
responsible for EUSBSR PA 
,,Bioeconomy” action 
,,Enhance the combined 
effects of the rural 

Jolanta.vaiciuniene@zum.lt  +37052391276 

mailto:A.Gelzer@wm.mv-regierrung.de
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mailto:Krista.kampus@cbss.org
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development programmes” 

 Gunilla Vannmer Ministry for 
Enterprise and 
Innovation 

PAC Bioeconomy  +46-8-4051405 
 

 
Elina  Veidemane VASAB Project manager, EUSBSR 

HA SPATIAL PLANNING 
coordinator 

Elina.Veidemane@vasab.org  +37126103756 

 
Susanna Widstrand  PAC Bioeconomy   

 
Thomas  Winter   PAC Bioeconomy   

 

mailto:Elina.Veidemane@vasab.org

